1. Record Nr.
Titolo
Pubbl/distr/stampa

ISBN

Edizione

Descrizione fisica

Disciplina

Soggetti

Lingua di pubblicazione
Formato

Livello bibliografico
Note generali

Nota di bibliografia
Nota di contenuto

Sommario/riassunto

UNINA9910962403003321
The Oxford companion to philosophy / / edited by Ted Honderich
Oxford ; ; New York, : Oxford University Press, 2005

9786611345853
9780191037474
0191037478
9781281345851
1281345857
9780191727474
0191727474
9780191532658
0191532657

[2nd ed.]
1 online resource (1077 p.)

100
103
109

Philosophy
Philosophers
Encyclopedias.

Inglese

Materiale a stampa

Monografia

Previous ed.: 1995.

Includes bibliographical references and index.

CONTENTS; LIST OF PORTRAITS; LIST OF CONTRIBUTORS; ON USING
THE BOOK; The Companion: Alphabetical Entries; APPENDICES;
SOURCES OF ILLUSTRATIONS; INDEX AND LIST OF ENTRIES

This philosophical reference work will be of use to all levels of
readership as it contains a wide breadth and depth of coverage of
philosophy and philosophers. An international assembly of 240
philosophers contribute almost 2000 entries.



