

1. Record Nr.	UNINA9910962403003321
Titolo	The Oxford companion to philosophy // edited by Ted Honderich
Pubbl/distr/stampa	Oxford ; ; New York, : Oxford University Press, 2005
ISBN	9786611345853 9780191037474 0191037478 9781281345851 1281345857 9780191727474 0191727474 9780191532658 0191532657
Edizione	[2nd ed.]
Descrizione fisica	1 online resource (1077 p.)
Disciplina	100 103 109
Soggetti	Philosophy Philosophers Encyclopedias.
Lingua di pubblicazione	Inglese
Formato	Materiale a stampa
Livello bibliografico	Monografia
Note generali	Previous ed.: 1995.
Nota di bibliografia	Includes bibliographical references and index.
Nota di contenuto	CONTENTS; LIST OF PORTRAITS; LIST OF CONTRIBUTORS; ON USING THE BOOK; The Companion: Alphabetical Entries; APPENDICES; SOURCES OF ILLUSTRATIONS; INDEX AND LIST OF ENTRIES
Sommario/riassunto	This philosophical reference work will be of use to all levels of readership as it contains a wide breadth and depth of coverage of philosophy and philosophers. An international assembly of 240 philosophers contribute almost 2000 entries.